

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4153/2019

SAU. SUNANDA BABANRAO AWTADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAU. URMILA DNYANESHWAR BHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list on 05.07.2019

IA No. 12565/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 12566/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner had been directed to supply copies of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 which has not been supplied. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted one weeks time as last opportunity for filing proof of service of pleadings on the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar