

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4153/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2018 in SA No. 325/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SAU. SUNANDA BABANRAO AWTADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAU. URMILA DNYANESHWAR BHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 12565/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 12566/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Aswathaman Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishanavi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and
is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit to be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)